
9. COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE – REPORT OF 19 JULY 2000

Having considered the Committee’s report and accompanying recommendations,
the Board decided as follows:

REVIEW OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL WELL-BEING POLICIES

It was noted that the Committee had (with power to act) forwarded the recorded
comments/reflections on the draft policies to the Council’s Community Services
Committee.

In addition, the Board decided that the term “Quality of Living” be referred to the
Finance and Planning Committee to consider in relation to the preparation of the
Board’s next Planning Statement.

BISHOPDALE PRIMARY SCHOOL – COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES AND SUPPORT
SERVICES

That the proposed community initiatives based at the Bishopdale Primary School
along with the courses of action specified be endorsed.

ADVOCACY TEAM PROJECTS

1. That the information be received.

2. That the concept plan for the frontage area of the Avice Hill Reserve be
adopted.

FENDALTON/WAIMAIRI COMMUNITY FACILITIES NEEDS ANALYSIS

That the information be received and the progress to date be noted.

COMMITTEE MEETING DATES

The Board noted that the Committee had agreed on the following meeting
schedule for the balance of the Board term.

Thursday 17 August 8am
Thursday 21 September 8am
Thursday 19 October 8am
Thursday 9 November 8am
Thursday 7 December 8am

January 2001 – Nil
Thursday 15 February 8am
Thursday 22 March 8am
Thursday 19 April 8am
Thursday 17 May 8am
Thursday 21 June 8am
Thursday 19 July 8am
Thursday 22 August 8am
Thursday 20 September 8am

Please Note
Please refer to the Council's Minutes for the decision


